## INVERFORTH ROAD N11 & UPPER PARK ROAD N11- TEMPORARY RESTRICTION OF TRAFFIC

Further information may be obtained by telephoning Highways, Traffic and Parking on 020 8379 2039.

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in order to facilitate essential Highway works on Inverforth Road N11 & Upper Park Road N11, the Council of the London Borough of Enfield have made the Enfield (Inverforth Road N11 & Upper Park Road N11) (No.1) (Temporary Restriction of Traffic) Order 2024 under section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.
- 2. The effect of the Order will be to temporarily restrict traffic, as and when directed by traffic signs, and as detailed in the streets specified in the Schedule to this Notice.
- 3. The prohibitions referred to in paragraph 2 above will not apply to works vehicles or, if the works allow, to police or emergency services' vehicles.
- 4. The prohibitions will operate on a phased basis as detailed in the Schedule to this notice, or until the works are completed.

Dated 27 March 2024

## David B. Taylor Head of Highways, Traffic and Parking

## **SCHEDULE**

Part of Street to be Restricted 1	Coming into Operation 2	Diversion Route 3
Inverforth Road  Road Closure Waiting & Loading restrictions from junction of Station Road to junction of Weld Place, on both sides of the carriageway.	2 April 2024 for 3 months or until works are completed	Via Station Road, Friern Barnet Road, Betstyle Circus, Bowes Road And Vice Versa
Upper Park Road N11  Road Closure Waiting & Loading restrictions from junction of Weld Place to junction of Palmers Road.		Via Station Road, Friern Barnet Road, Betstyle Circus, Bowes Road And Vice Versa